make such repairs as the District shall deem necessary or advisable, and for all other 
lawful reasons. 

4. Fees. In consideration of the License granted NSYC under this Agreement, NSYC shall pay 
a License fee to t he  District (“License Fee”). The License  fee shall be in the amount 
of Seven  Thousand One Hundred Forty Dollars ($7,140) per year.: In addition to the 
License Fee, NSYC shall pay an improvement fee (“Improvement Fee”) to the District for 
the repair and construction of the breakwater and boat launch ramp at the Property 
(“Breakwater and Launch Ramp”). The Improvement Fee will be in the amount of Ten